

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 123/2017

ARVINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. P.D. Gupta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Ajay Kumar, Adv.

versus

PRADEEP KARNANY & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Mr. Sandeep
Banga, Mr. Ashish Garg, Mr. Govind
Singh and Mr. Arjun Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

04.09.2019

1. Learned counsel for the parties pray that the parties be referred to mediation.
2. Accordingly, parties are referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre. Parties shall appear before the Centre on 12.09.2019 at 2:30 pm.
3. List before Court for reporting settlement, if any, on 21.11.2019.
4. With the consent of the parties, Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Senior Advocate is appointed as a mediator to mediate the disputes between the parties.

SEPTEMBER 04, 2019/rs

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J
