

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 123/2017

ARVINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.P.D.Gupta, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Ajay Kumar, Advocate.

versus

PRADEEP KARNANY & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.J.P.Sengh, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Sandeep Banga, Mr.R.L.Sinha,
Ms.Vapika Malik and Ms.Manisha
Mehta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **21.11.2019**

Though the mediation report is that the mediation was not successful, learned senior counsel for the parties under instructions from them submit that they would still like to make an effort to resolve their disputes.

Parties are once again referred to Mediation.

Parties shall appear before the mediator on 25.11.2019 at 4 PM.

List before Court for reporting settlement, if any, on
16.12.2019.

Order *dasti* under signatures of the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2019/rk