

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 123/2017

ARVINDER SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ajay Kumar, Advocate.

versus

PRADEEP KARNANY & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajiv Garg, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **03.03.2020**

Learned counsel for the parties submit that mediation proceedings are still pending.

They pray for an adjournment.

Renotify on 23.07.2020.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 03, 2020

rk