



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 123/2017

SHRI ARVINDER SINGH Petitioner
Through: Mr. P.P. Gupta, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate.
versus

SH. PRADEEP KARNANY & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Shiven Banga and
Mr. Govind Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
03.03.2023

Learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner and learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondents submit that settlement talks between the parties have failed before the learned Mediator.

Accordingly, list on 04.05.2023 for hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 03, 2023/rk