



\$~35

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.R.P. 123/2017

ARVINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. P.D. Gupta and Mr. Ajay
Kumar, Advs. along with
petitioner in person

versus

PRADEEP KARNANY & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Kapoor, Mr. Shiven
Banga and Mr. Rahul Kapoor,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

08.05.2024

1. Learned counsels for the parties request for more time to file written submissions. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.
2. Re-notify on 06.09.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 08, 2024

sp