



\$~A-55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 123/2017

ARVINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. P.D. Gupta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Ajay Kumar with petitioner
in person.

versus

PRADEEP KARNANY & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajeev Kapoor and Mr. Mohit
Bhardwaj, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Rajiv K Garg & Mr. Ashish
Garg, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

06.09.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents prayed for two weeks' time to file written arguments. Let him file written arguments alongwith convenience compilation, if any, within two weeks as prayed.
2. List on 23rd October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 6, 2024

NA/mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any