



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 123/2017

ARVINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar and Mr. Yash
Dayma, Advocates with Petitioner in
person.

versus

PRADEEP KARNANY & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

CM APPL. 19675/2025 [*Permission to place written submissions on
record*]

1. This is an Application filed by the Respondents seeking permission to place on record the written submissions.
2. By an order dated 06.09.2024, a similar direction has already been passed.
3. The Application is accordingly disposed off.

C.R.P. 123/2017

4. The report of the Registry is that the written submissions of the Respondents are lying in objections.
5. On steps being taken, let the objections be removed and the same be brought on record.
6. List for hearing on 03.09.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 3, 2025/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any