



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.R.P. 123/2017

ARVINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

versus

PRADEEP KARNANY & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Govind Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

03.09.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner requests for an adjournment on account of the fact the arguing Counsel is indisposed today.
2. At his request, list on 28.01.2026.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/r