



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 123/2017

ARVINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. P. Dogra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Ajay Kumar and Mr. Prashant Saxena, Advocates with Petitioner in person.

versus

PRADEEP KARNANY & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv K Garg, Mr. Rajeev Kapoor, Mr. Shiven Banga, Mr. Ashish Garg, Mr. Shivang Sardan & Mr. Aditya Tawar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

28.01.2026

%

1. At the request of counsels for parties, matter is adjourned, to explore possibility of an amicable resolution, at a suggestion of the Court.
2. List on 20th February 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/sm