



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 123/2017

ARVINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate.
versus

PRADEEP KARNANY & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Sr. Adv with
Mr. Rajeev Kapoor, Adv. Mr.
Shivam Bharara

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

20.02.2026

1. It is already 5:00 P.M. It is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Written submissions are already on record.
3. Settlement talks have failed.
4. List on 15th May 2026.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/RK