



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 123/2017

ARVINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

versus

PRADEEP KARNANY & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Saxena, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rajiv Garg, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

15.05.2026

%

1. An adjournment request has been made on behalf of counsel for petitioner on account that he has undergone a surgery.
2. *Mr. Rajiv Saxena*, Senior Advocate appears for respondents and states that he has no objection to the same.
3. List on 29th September 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 15, 2026/MK/tk